

Legislation Text

File #: R-9-18, Version: 1

**City Emblems - Prohibited Uses - Fine** - For the purpose of establishing a fine for a violation of Section 1.08.060 of the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning prohibited uses of City emblems.

## CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

**Resolution 9-18** 

Introduced by: Alderman Savidge

Referred to Finance Committee Rules and City Government

A RESOLUTION concerning

## **City Emblems - Prohibited Uses - Fine**

- **FOR** the purpose of establishing a fine for a violation of Section 1.08.060 of the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning prohibited uses of City emblems.
- WHEREAS, Ordinance 13-18 adds Section 1.08.060 to Chapter 1.08 of the Code of the City of Annapolis regulating certain uses of City emblems; and
- WHEREAS, Resolution 9-18 establishes a fine for a violation of Section 1.08.060 of the Code of the City of Annapolis concerning the regulation of certain uses of City emblems.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL** that the FY 2018 Fines Schedule is amended as follows:

Section in Code	Section Name	Fine for Initial Offense	Fine for Repeat or continuous Violations
	City Emblems - Prohibited Uses	\$500.00 plus damages	\$500.00 plus damages

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL** that this resolution shall become effective upon the adoption of Ordinance 13-18.

EXPLANATION

Underlining indicates matter added to existing law.

Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.